Explosive Environment
(Specifications on back)
CondecTM UMC 600 IS
EE-3
Applications
• Fueling stations, liquid or gaseous
• Paint & ink manufacturing and mixing plants
• Fertilizer plants

installation.
Hazardous Environment Indicator
UMC 600 IS Part Numbering Guide
UMC 600 IS ( — ) ( — ) ( — ) ( — )
UNIT MOUNTING STYLE
A = Tilt stand
B = Panel mounting bracket
OPERATING POWER
A = 115 VAC, 50/60 Hz
B = Battery power supply
DISPLAY
A = Light Emitting Diode (LED)
B = Liquid Crystal Display (LCD)
TERMINATIONS
A = Mating connectors
B = Junction box/mating cables
PART # DESCRIPTION
115 VAC
57038 .... UMC600ISAAAA, tilt stand, 115 VAC, LED, mating
connectors
61943 .... UMC600ISAABA, tilt stand, 115 VAC, LCD, mating
connectors
57043 .... UMC600ISAAAB, tilt stand, 115 VAC, LED, junction box/
mating cables
BATTERY POWER
62079 .... UMC600ISABAA, tilt stand, battery power supply, charger,
LED, mating connectors
62097 .... UMC600ISABBA, tilt stand, battery power supply, charger,
LCD, mating connectors
62081 .... UMC600ISABAB, tilt stand, battery power supply, charger,
LED, junction box/mating cables
Specifications
Specifications subject to change without notice
© Rice Lake Weighing Systems 2001  PN 63215  2/01
UMC 600 IS
LOAD CELL EXCITATION:
1 - 350Ω load cell @ 4.56 VDC
2 - 350Ω load cell @ 4.28 VDC
3 - 350Ω load cell @ 4.06 VDC
4 - 350Ω load cell @ 3.82 VDC
LOAD CELL CURRENT:
57 mA (4 x 350Ω load cells)
LOAD CELL CABLING:
6-wire with remote sensing
ANALOG SIGNAL INPUT RANGE:
0.3 uV/V - 3.3 mV/V
ANALOG SIGNAL SENSITIVITY:
0.3 uV/graduation
CONVERSION RATE:
10 updates/second
INTEGRATION TIME:
20 mSec typical
RESOLUTION:
10,000 displayed graduations (NTEP), 80,000 expanded
The maximum number of allowed graduations will vary by
application
DISPLAY INCREMENTS:
1, 2, 5, 10, 20, 50, 100
UNDERRANGE COUNT CAPACITY:
(-) 400 graduations, typical
LEAD ZERO BLANKING:
Standard, per NBS Handbook H-44
DISPLAY:
6-digits, Light Emitting Diode (LED) or Liquid Crystal Display
(LCD), 0.6" (15.2mm), 7 segment display digits
POLARITY INDICATION:
(-) sign
DECIMAL POINT:
Configurable to 0, 0.0, 0.00, 0.000, 0.0000
LB/KG SWITCHING:
Configurable for front panel operation with conversion for tare
and setpoint valves